
2025 ROCHESTER RAIDER ADAPTED SOCCER - Bus Pick-up/Leave Times 
 

Coach bus 47 passenger – ADA accessible 
 9/10/2025 
Head Coach = Mike Dusso #507-951-8108 
Asst Coach = Stuart Batterson 
 

Thursday, September 18, 2025 Minneapolis @ Minneapolis South High School (4:30 pm start) 
Time for bus to be at schools 11:45am bus @ Mayo HS (Door #6 – 4 students) 
1 hour 30 minutes travel  12:00pm bus leaves Mayo 
 12:15pm bus @ Century HS (VB Center Door #26 – 4 students) 
  12:30pm bus leaves Century 
 12:45pm bus @ Kellogg MS (Door #1 – 1 student) 
  1:00pm bus leaves Kellogg 
BUS ROUTE # 1:15pm bus at John Marshall HS (Gym Door – 1 student) 
  1:30pm bus leaves John Marshall 
 2:00pm bus @ Dakota MS (Door #15 – 4 students & 3 coaches) 
  2:15pm bus leaves from Dakota  
   Minneapolis South High School 
   3131 S 19th Avenue  
   Minneapolis, MN  55407 

  
 

Thursday, October 9, 2025 Bloomington Kennedy @ Kennedy Activities Center (4:30pm start) 
Time for bus to be at schools 11:45am bus @ Mayo HS (Door #6 – 4 students) 
1 hour 30 minutes travel  12:00pm bus leaves Mayo 
 12:15pm bus @ Century HS (VB Center Door #26 – 4 students) 
  12:30pm bus leaves Century 
 12:45pm bus @ Kellogg MS (Door #1 – 1 student) 
  1:00pm bus leaves Kellogg 
BUS ROUTE # 1:15pm bus at John Marshall HS (Gym Door – 1 student) 
  1:30pm bus leaves John Marshall 
 2:00pm bus @ Dakota MS (Door #15 – 4 students & 3 coaches) 
  2:15pm bus leaves from Dakota  
   Bloomington Kennedy Activities Center 
   150 E 98th Street  
   Bloomington, MN 55420 

  
 
 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Dakota United @ Hope Fieldhouse (4:30pm start) 
Time for bus to be at schools 12:00pm bus @ Mayo HS (Door #6 – 4 students) 
1 hour 15 minutes travel  12:15pm bus leaves Mayo 
 12:30pm bus @ Century HS (VB Center Door #26 – 4 students) 
  12:45pm bus leaves Century 
 1:00pm bus @ Kellogg MS (Door #1 – 1 student) 
  1:15pm bus leaves Kellogg 
BUS ROUTE # 1:30pm bus at John Marshall HS (Gym Door – 1 student) 
  1:45pm bus leaves John Marshall 
 2:15pm bus @ Dakota MS (Door #15 – 4 students & 3 coaches) 
  2:30pm bus leaves from Dakota  
   Hope Fieldhouse 
   2645 145th Street W  
   Rosemount, MN  55068 

 



  
 
 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Robbinsdale Armstrong @ Armstrong HS (4:30pm start) 
Time for bus to be at schools 11:30am bus @ Mayo HS (Door #6 – 4 students) 
1 hour 45 minutes travel  11:45am bus leaves Mayo 
 12:00pm bus @ Century HS (VB Center Door #26 – 4 students) 
  12:15pm bus leaves Century 
 12:30pm bus @ Kellogg MS (Door #1 – 1 student) 
  12:45pm bus leaves Kellogg 
BUS ROUTE # 1:00pm bus at John Marshall HS (Gym Door – 1 student) 
  1:15pm bus leaves John Marshall  
 1:45pm bus @ Dakota MS (Door #15 – 4 students & 3 coaches) 
  2:00pm bus leaves from Dakota  
   Robbinsdale Armstrong High School 
   10635 36th Avenue N  
   Plymouth, MN  55441 
 

  
 
 
Friday, November 14, 2025 State Tournament @ White Bear Lake High School 
Saturday, November 15, 2025 State Tournament @ White Bear Lake High School 


